
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6217
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2002
WATER AND SANITATION PROJECT IN SCHOOLS OF ANDHRA PRADESH
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI;SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any request from the Government of Andhra Pradesh to utilize T.C. Fund provided by DFID towards implementation of the Integrated Water and Sanitation Project in the schools of Andhra Pradesh:

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( PROF. RITA VERMA )

(a)(b)&(c): The Government o f Andhra Pradesh had sent a proposal for rain water harvesting and sanitation i n schools through a Scheme called 'Integrated Water and Sanitation Project in schools of Andhra Pradesh' utilizing the Technical Cooperation (TC) funds of DFID under District Primary Education Programme (DPEP).

It was found that the project proposed by the State Government did not fall within the purview of DPEP. This has been conveyed to the State Government.
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